12/11	07-23-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0011		Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	102165352	e attached original documents or copy
<pre>thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Eric Burger Joel Hughes David Penny Additional name(s) of conveying attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] [] Other Execution Date: 06/27/02, 06/27/</pre>	2. Name and ad Name: SNOWS Street Addr City: Chelm Additional name	dress of receiving party(ies) HORE NETWORKS, INC. ess: 285 Billerica Road sford State: MA Zip: 0182
<u>06/27/02 respect</u> 4. Application number(s) or pat If this document is being filed application is: <u>June 27, 2002, J</u> A. Patent Application No.(s	ent number(s): together with a new application July 1, 2002 and June 27, 2002	respectively.
	tional numbers attached? [] N	
5. Name and address of party to correspondence concerning docume be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109		r of applications and patents
	[X] Enclose [] Author: 8. Deposit acco	ized to be charged to deposit account ount number:
	(Attach duplicat deposit account)	te copy of this page if paying by)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
attached copy is a true copy of Attorney Name: James F. Thomps Registration No. 36,69 Signature: Total number of pages includ JFT/raw Mail documents to SNSH-04XX Commissioner of Pate 2/2002 TDIAZI 00000140 10190247	the original document.	r sheet information to: hts, Washington, D.C. 20231 Express Mail Number
C1561 40.00 OF		EV009944339US
		PATENT

REEL: 013099 FRAME: 0527

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Eric Burger, residing at 6 Hemlock Hill Road, Amherst, NH 03031

Joel Hughes, residing at 38 Bartlett Hill Road, Concord, MA 01742 and

David Penny, residing 28 Oakhill Road, Braintree, MA 02184

hereby sell and assign to SNOWSHORE NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 285 Billerica Road, Chelmsford, MA 01824, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to our invention in

LOW LATENCY PACKET PROCESSOR

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor executed by us on 06/27/02, 07/01/02, 06/27/02 and identified as Attorney Docket No. SHSH-004XX, and such patents as may issue thereon and all divisions, reissues and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to make such assignment, and agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators that we will, at the expense of said SNOWSHORE NETWORKS, INC., execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said SNOWSHORE NETWORKS, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to SNOWSHORE NETWORKS, INC., its successors and assigns.

-1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Date: 6/27/02

Eric Burger

Witness Signature)

Date: 6/27/02

ISCATELL Name) Witness (Please Print

PATENT REEL: 013099 FRAME: 0529

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Joel Hughes

Date: 6/27/02

Witness ignature)

6/27/02 Date:____

L MUSCATTER Witness

PATENT REEL: 013099 FRAME: 0530

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

enny David Penny

Date: 6/27/02

Witness (Signature)

Date: 6/27/02

R.L. Muscatell Witness (Please Print Name)

275003-1